

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)  
 Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

State: NM  
 County: SANDOVAL  
 SANTA FE NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA-NM Division Office, Santa Fe,  
 By: Dennis Scovill  
 Date: 12/05/02

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Ms. LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 12/23/2002

Contract Awarded to: Awarded Schedule B - Khani Company Date: 01/06/2003

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KHANI COMPANY 13816 WINTERWOOD WAY SE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87123	3,862,950.40	
J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 25667 ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125	4,085,152.70	
KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP P.O. BOX 580 RYE, CO 81069	4,331,662.00	
HUDICK EXCAVATING 1700 N. PARK STREET SUITE D CASTLE ROCK, CO 80109	4,432,165.03	
TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA 2415 PRINCETON DRIVE NE SUITE E ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107	4,764,219.45	
WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY P.O. BOX AA TOWAOC, CO 81334	5,205,542.98	
Engineer's Estimate	4,199,850.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		320,000.00	320,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		575,000.00	575,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		394,317.32	394,317.32
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		511,400.00	511,400.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		411,140.00	411,140.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		382,000.00	382,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		KHANI COMPANY	5.200	1,200.00	6,240.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		3,500.00	18,200.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,550.00	8,060.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,553.06	8,075.91
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,300.00	6,760.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,764.91	9,177.53
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	7,800.00
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		KHANI COMPANY	4.900	1,500.00	7,350.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,300.00	11,270.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,200.00	5,880.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,220.26	5,979.27
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		300.00	1,470.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		6,092.28	29,852.17
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	4,900.00
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	43	800.00	34,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		125.00	5,375.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		400.00	17,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		410.45	17,649.35
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		250.00	10,750.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		606.73	26,089.39
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	17,200.00
15205	LPSM	Bridge survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	30,000.00	30,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		23,000.00	23,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		23,739.56	23,739.56
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,000.00	7,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		9,423.66	9,423.66
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	4,000.00	4,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5,500.00	5,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		5,546.63	5,546.63
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,000.00	7,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		6,067.33	6,067.33
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		KHANI COMPANY	10.000	2,500.00	25,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,400.00	14,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,000.00	20,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,107.72	21,077.20
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,400.00	14,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		957.30	9,573.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	15,000.00
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	150	115.00	17,250.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		75.00	11,250.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		140.00	21,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		138.67	20,800.50
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		125.00	18,750.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		116.72	17,508.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	22,500.00
15212	Each	Approach road survey and Staking			
		KHANI COMPANY	12	1,100.00	13,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,250.00	15,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,100.00	13,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,109.33	13,311.96
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		380.00	4,560.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		838.55	10,062.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	18,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	140,000.00	140,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		61,000.00	61,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		125,000.00	125,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		122,025.75	122,025.75
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		200,000.00	200,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		356,136.00	356,136.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125,000.00	125,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		KHANI COMPANY	995	3.00	2,985.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4.00	3,980.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		3.00	2,985.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		3.25	3,233.75
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4.30	4,278.50
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1.38	1,373.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	11,940.00
15731A	m	Sediment wattle, 225 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	1,019	17.00	17,323.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		9.00	9,171.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		15.00	15,285.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		19.25	19,615.75
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		13.00	13,247.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8.03	8,182.57
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	16,304.00
15733	Each	Sediment log			
		KHANI COMPANY	235	80.00	18,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		79.00	18,565.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	18,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		83.20	19,552.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		81.00	19,035.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		83.20	19,552.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	21,150.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KHANI COMPANY	7,000	12.50	87,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		13.00	91,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		7.00	49,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		7.55	52,850.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4.50	31,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		9.09	63,630.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	35,000.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		KHANI COMPANY	13.000	4,500.00	58,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		12,000.00	156,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		4,000.00	52,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		4,626.93	60,150.09
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4,700.00	61,100.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		4,737.97	61,593.61
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,500.00	58,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20304J	LPSM	Removal of bridge			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	9,700.00	9,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		20,000.00	20,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		61,973.65	61,973.65
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50,000.00	50,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		16,126.23	16,126.23
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30,000.00	30,000.00
20305	LPSM	Removal of structures and obstructions			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	8,800.00	8,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		23,000.00	23,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		12,000.00	12,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		6,772.05	6,772.05
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50,000.00	50,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		2,239.73	2,239.73
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		KHANI COMPANY	68,410	4.30	294,163.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4.50	307,845.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		7.85	537,018.50
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		9.62	658,104.20
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		6.50	444,665.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		11.01	753,194.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	615,690.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		KHANI COMPANY	1,100	7.00	7,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10.00	11,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		15.00	16,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		14.23	15,653.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		13.30	14,630.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		4.98	5,478.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	22,000.00
20801	m3	Structure excavation			
		KHANI COMPANY	290	18.45	5,350.50
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		20.00	5,800.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		14.00	4,060.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		7.25	2,102.50
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		114.00	33,060.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		14.29	4,144.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	11,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20805	LPSM	Cofferdams			
		KHANI COMPANY	ALL	7,500.00	7,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		26,000.00	26,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		30,000.00	30,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,443.09	2,443.09
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		8,000.00	8,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8,102.68	8,102.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		KHANI COMPANY	3,871	2.40	9,290.40
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2.20	8,516.20
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2.00	7,742.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		9.31	36,039.01
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2.20	8,516.20
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		0.18	696.78
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	15,484.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		KHANI COMPANY	119	140.00	16,660.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		205.00	24,395.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		75.00	8,925.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		137.95	16,416.05
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		150.00	17,850.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		88.46	10,526.74
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	9,520.00
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	155	150.00	23,250.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	34,875.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	12,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		152.13	23,580.15
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		130.00	20,150.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		113.78	17,635.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	13,175.00
25101D	m3	Placed riprap class 4			
		KHANI COMPANY	55	170.00	9,350.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	12,375.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		90.00	4,950.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		141.00	7,755.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		106.00	5,830.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		143.30	7,881.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,950.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall			
		KHANI COMPANY	465	150.00	69,750.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		240.00	111,600.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		375.00	174,375.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		68.84	32,010.60
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		504.00	234,360.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		519.15	241,404.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		290.00	134,850.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
		KHANI COMPANY	24,065	18.25	439,186.25
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	601,625.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		15.00	360,975.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.61	544,109.65
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		22.50	541,462.50
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		15.18	365,306.70
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	433,170.00
40103PGBE	t	Asphalt cement grade PG 52-34			
		KHANI COMPANY	778	345.00	268,410.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		302.00	234,956.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	233,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		397.64	309,363.92
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		312.00	242,736.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		432.35	336,368.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	233,400.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	142	40.00	5,680.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		121.00	17,182.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		132.00	18,744.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		144.21	20,477.82
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		118.00	16,756.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		172.20	24,452.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	21,300.00
40106ABBE	t	Superpave asphalt concrete pavement, 12.5 mm or 19 mm nominal maximum size aggregate			
		KHANI COMPANY	14,165	51.00	722,415.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		48.00	679,920.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		33.00	467,445.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		48.67	689,410.55
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		49.75	704,708.75
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		53.84	762,643.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		34.00	481,610.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		KHANI COMPANY	81	300.00	24,300.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	18,225.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	24,300.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		110.93	8,985.33
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		242.00	19,602.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		636.89	51,588.09
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	28,350.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		KHANI COMPANY	453	12.00	5,436.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		18.00	8,154.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		10.00	4,530.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		13.31	6,029.43
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		27.00	12,231.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		30.19	13,676.07
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	13,590.00
41201CKH	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h			
		KHANI COMPANY	22	325.00	7,150.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		225.00	4,950.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	6,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		526.93	11,592.46
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		211.00	4,642.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		629.19	13,842.18
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	6,600.00
55201A	m3	Structural concrete class A (AE)			
		KHANI COMPANY	267	725.00	193,575.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		663.00	177,021.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		610.00	162,870.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		654.50	174,751.50
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		900.00	240,300.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		920.61	245,802.87
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		850.00	226,950.00
55204J	m3	Seal concrete for footings			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	425.00	25,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		496.00	29,760.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		450.00	27,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		619.33	37,159.80
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		267.00	16,020.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		651.71	39,102.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	18,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
55222	kg	Concrete coloring agent			
		KHANI COMPANY	945	9.00	8,505.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5.00	4,725.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		10.00	9,450.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		7.77	7,342.65
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		3.20	3,024.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		7.95	7,512.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	11,340.00
55301AC	Each	Precast, prestressed concrete structural members, I-beams, AASHTO type 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	8	10,500.00	84,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,000.00	80,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		14,000.00	112,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		12,202.58	97,620.64
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		12,000.00	96,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		14,444.92	115,559.36
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	96,000.00
55402	kg	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel			
		KHANI COMPANY	27,785	2.25	62,516.25
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1.50	41,677.50
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1.50	41,677.50
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1.39	38,621.15
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2.40	66,684.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		2.65	73,630.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.20	61,127.00
60104AS	Each	Concrete, headwall for 1350 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	2	2,300.00	4,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,850.00	3,700.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		3,000.00	6,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		7,632.82	15,265.64
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4,400.00	8,800.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,983.90	3,967.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	10,000.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert for 1350 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	724	130.00	94,120.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		97.00	70,228.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		175.00	126,700.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		105.45	76,345.80
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		180.00	130,320.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		111.88	81,001.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	79,640.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	140.00	8,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		125.00	7,500.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		250.00	15,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		129.40	7,764.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		207.00	12,420.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		145.74	8,744.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	8,400.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	120	160.00	19,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		131.00	15,720.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		270.00	32,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		156.93	18,831.60
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		274.00	32,880.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		184.21	22,105.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00
60201R	m	1200 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	36	190.00	6,840.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		180.00	6,480.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	10,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		189.80	6,832.80
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		213.00	7,668.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		235.59	8,481.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	10,800.00
60201S	m	1350 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	28	220.00	6,160.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		272.00	7,616.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		400.00	11,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		301.51	8,442.28
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		335.00	9,380.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		297.01	8,316.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325.00	9,100.00
60206M	Each	End section for 600 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	62	195.00	12,090.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		560.00	34,720.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		300.00	18,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		193.74	12,011.88
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		287.00	17,794.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		272.90	16,919.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	18,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	5	290.00	1,450.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		580.00	2,900.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		400.00	2,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		285.04	1,425.20
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		369.00	1,845.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		438.86	2,194.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	1,750.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	8	380.00	3,040.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	4,800.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		550.00	4,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		407.80	3,262.40
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		650.00	5,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		567.16	4,537.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		375.00	3,000.00
60206R	Each	End section for 1200 mm pipe culvert			
		KHANI COMPANY	4	750.00	3,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,050.00	4,200.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,000.00	4,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		146.62	586.48
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,100.00	4,400.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,339.92	5,359.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00
60209M	Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	12	280.00	3,360.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		558.00	6,696.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		500.00	6,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		221.61	2,659.32
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		255.00	3,060.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		320.06	3,840.72
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,800.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
		KHANI COMPANY	8	230.00	1,840.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4,300.00	34,400.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5,000.00	40,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		3,158.47	25,267.76
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		3,500.00	28,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		4,629.10	37,032.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	20,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502	m	Standard underdrain system			
		KHANI COMPANY	600	130.00	78,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		75.00	45,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		84.00	50,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		47.10	28,260.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		67.00	40,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		136.91	82,146.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	72,000.00
60505	m2	Geocomposite sheet drain system			
		KHANI COMPANY	82	110.00	9,020.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		62.00	5,084.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		28.00	2,296.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		140.83	11,548.06
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		16.00	1,312.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		108.49	8,896.18
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	2,460.00
60602M	Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 600 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	32	140.00	4,480.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		200.00	6,400.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		500.00	16,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		128.59	4,114.88
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		186.00	5,952.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		506.02	16,192.64
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	6,400.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		KHANI COMPANY	190	9.60	1,824.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		21.00	3,990.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		27.00	5,130.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		33.46	6,357.40
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	7,410.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		21.19	4,026.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	2,280.00
60905N	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 150 mm depth			
		KHANI COMPANY	1,390	11.00	15,290.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		26.00	36,140.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		33.00	45,870.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		25.41	35,319.90
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	54,210.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		21.19	29,454.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	16,680.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61001	m	Horizontal drain pipe , 100 mm diameter			
		KHANI COMPANY	690	48.00	33,120.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		37.00	25,530.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		216.00	149,040.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		29.37	20,265.30
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	100,050.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		124.14	85,656.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	34,500.00
61002	m	Collector system , 150 mm diameter			
		KHANI COMPANY	170	85.00	14,450.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		49.00	8,330.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	13,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		28.82	4,899.40
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		49.00	8,330.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		65.44	11,124.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,500.00
61701DDAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 4, class A (wood posts)			
		KHANI COMPANY	2,190	40.00	87,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		41.00	89,790.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		35.50	77,745.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		39.82	87,205.80
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		32.20	70,518.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		47.48	103,981.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	98,550.00
61702SRT	Each	Terminal section type SRT			
		KHANI COMPANY	14	2,000.00	28,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		1,800.00	25,200.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,430.00	20,020.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,375.56	19,257.84
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		1,300.00	18,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,640.02	22,960.28
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,250.00	31,500.00
61711	m	Bridge transition railing			
		KHANI COMPANY	46	80.00	3,680.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		82.00	3,772.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		125.00	5,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		144.21	6,633.66
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		112.00	5,152.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		171.94	7,909.24
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	11,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901BWD	m	Fence barbed wire, 4-strand			
		KHANI COMPANY	10,260	6.25	64,125.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		5.65	57,969.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5.50	56,430.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		5.10	52,326.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		5.00	51,300.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		7.51	77,052.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	41,040.00
61902BJ	Each	Gate metal type, 5400 mm width			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	620.00	620.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	600.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,700.00	2,700.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,257.97	1,257.97
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,500.00	2,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		991.95	991.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61902BL	Each	Gate metal type, 6600 mm width			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	680.00	680.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	600.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,800.00	2,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,537.53	1,537.53
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,525.00	2,525.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		991.95	991.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
61902BM	Each	Gate metal type, 7200 mm width			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	750.00	750.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	600.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,800.00	2,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,747.19	1,747.19
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,550.00	2,550.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		991.95	991.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
61902BN	Each	Gate metal type, 7800 mm width			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	850.00	850.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		600.00	600.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		2,900.00	2,900.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,817.08	1,817.08
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,575.00	2,575.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		991.95	991.95
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61903K	Each	Cattle guard, 9.6 meter			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	10,500.00	10,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		10,100.00	10,100.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		13,000.00	13,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		17,993.68	17,993.68
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		9,600.00	9,600.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		10,248.99	10,248.99
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12,000.00	12,000.00
61903L	Each	Cattle guard, 6600 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	2	9,000.00	18,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		6,900.00	13,800.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		17,800.00	35,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		12,585.73	25,171.46
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,500.00	15,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		7,372.32	14,744.64
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	20,000.00
61903N	Each	Cattle guard, 7800 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	1	9,500.00	9,500.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		8,300.00	8,300.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		10,500.00	10,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		14,931.94	14,931.94
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7,800.00	7,800.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8,450.25	8,450.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11,000.00	11,000.00
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	60.00	3,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	3,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		65.00	3,900.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		76.35	4,581.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		95.00	5,700.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		52.31	3,138.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,600.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	50.00	3,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	3,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		80.00	4,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		84.16	5,049.60
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		130.00	7,800.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		55.68	3,340.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	3,900.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201CD	Hour	Wheel loader, 2 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	95.00	5,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		75.00	4,500.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		90.00	5,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		110.57	6,634.20
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		125.00	7,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		96.68	5,800.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	5,100.00
62201DD	Hour	Bulldozer, 120 kW minimum flywheel power			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	130.00	7,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		125.00	7,500.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	6,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		133.45	8,007.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		285.00	17,100.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		99.33	5,959.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	7,500.00
62201LB	Hour	Motor grader, 3.6 meter minimum blade			
		KHANI COMPANY	30	140.00	4,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	3,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	3,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		102.11	3,063.30
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		145.00	4,350.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		139.72	4,191.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	150.00	9,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	6,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	6,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		115.41	6,924.60
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		175.00	10,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		119.17	7,150.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	8,100.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		KHANI COMPANY	200	25.00	5,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	5,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		30.00	6,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		18.33	3,666.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50.00	10,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		18.80	3,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,000.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		KHANI COMPANY	11,300	4.00	45,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		4.00	45,200.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		5.00	56,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		4.15	46,895.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		4.00	45,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		5.36	60,568.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	67,800.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		KHANI COMPANY	6.000	2,800.00	16,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,100.00	12,600.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		800.00	4,800.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,387.27	14,323.62
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		700.00	4,200.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		1,819.17	10,915.02
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	21,000.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method (bonded fiber matrix)			
		KHANI COMPANY	6.000	3,600.00	21,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		2,500.00	15,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		3,100.00	18,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		2,387.27	14,323.62
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		2,800.00	16,800.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		8,247.46	49,484.76
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	12,000.00
63301	Each	Sign installation			
		KHANI COMPANY	29	275.00	7,975.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		150.00	4,350.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		171.00	4,959.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		171.95	4,986.55
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		220.00	6,380.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		293.77	8,519.33
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	7,250.00
63307K	Each	Delineators, type A			
		KHANI COMPANY	290	20.00	5,800.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		13.00	3,770.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		16.50	4,785.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		16.64	4,825.60
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		18.00	5,220.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		22.52	6,530.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	4,930.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63307L	Each	Delineators, type C			
		KHANI COMPANY	6	21.00	126.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		15.00	90.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		20.00	120.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		19.97	119.82
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		18.00	108.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		32.91	197.46
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	120.00
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign			
		KHANI COMPANY	2	180.00	360.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		150.00	300.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		100.00	200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		99.84	199.68
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		250.00	500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		352.84	705.68
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	500.00
63403A	L	Pavement markings type A			
		KHANI COMPANY	795	20.00	15,900.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		17.00	13,515.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		9.00	7,155.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		28.14	22,371.30
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		7.50	5,962.50
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		22.42	17,823.90
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	6,360.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
		KHANI COMPANY	20	300.00	6,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		70.00	1,400.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		66.56	1,331.20
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		250.00	5,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		359.29	7,185.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	3,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		KHANI COMPANY	30	80.00	2,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		59.00	1,770.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		40.00	1,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		38.83	1,164.90
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		60.00	1,800.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		140.60	4,218.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	1,050.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	Each	Cone			
		KHANI COMPANY	100	16.00	1,600.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		12.00	1,200.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		7.00	700.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		6.66	666.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		13.00	1,300.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		17.31	1,731.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		KHANI COMPANY	70	110.00	7,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		65.00	4,550.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		50.00	3,500.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		47.70	3,339.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		65.00	4,550.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		178.92	12,524.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	7,700.00
63508C	Each	Drum, 900 mm			
		KHANI COMPANY	50	77.00	3,850.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		55.00	2,750.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		55.00	2,750.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		49.92	2,496.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		50.00	2,500.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		75.11	3,755.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		KHANI COMPANY	4,000	25.00	100,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	100,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		19.00	76,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.91	91,640.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		25.00	100,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		18.80	75,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	80,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		KHANI COMPANY	1,000	42.00	42,000.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		30.00	30,000.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		31.00	31,000.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		36.65	36,650.00
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		40.00	40,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		30.04	30,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	35,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		KHANI COMPANY	220	70.00	15,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		125.00	27,500.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		82.00	18,040.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		16.64	3,660.80
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		55.00	12,100.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		89.60	19,712.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	24,200.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		KHANI COMPANY	220	20.00	4,400.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		13.00	2,860.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		30.00	6,600.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		17.78	3,911.60
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		16.00	3,520.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		11.47	2,523.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	4,840.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		KHANI COMPANY	10.000	314.00	3,140.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		330.00	3,300.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		1,120.00	11,200.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		1,847.03	18,470.30
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		655.00	6,550.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		347.05	3,470.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	5,000.00
63520	Each	Vertical panel			
		KHANI COMPANY	60	45.00	2,700.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		39.00	2,340.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		28.00	1,680.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		27.73	1,663.80
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		39.00	2,340.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		53.44	3,206.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	1,800.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		KHANI COMPANY	20	27.00	540.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		14.00	280.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		22.00	440.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.19	443.80
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		14.00	280.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		55.28	1,105.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 12/06/02

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 12-1(5)

Project Name: CUBA - LA CUEVA NEW MEXICO STATE HIGHWAY 126

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		KHANI COMPANY	40	105.00	4,200.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		73.00	2,920.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		22.00	880.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.19	887.60
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		75.00	3,000.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		124.61	4,984.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,000.00
63521C	Each	Warning light type C			
		KHANI COMPANY	30	27.00	810.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		14.00	420.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		22.00	660.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		22.19	665.70
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		14.00	420.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		40.30	1,209.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
63606MA	m	Conduit, 150 mm, PVC			
		KHANI COMPANY	55	15.00	825.00
		J.R. HALE CONTRACTING COMPANY, INC.		52.00	2,860.00
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION RLLP		88.00	4,840.00
		HUDICK EXCAVATING		65.89	3,623.95
		TWIN MOUNTAIN CONSTRUCTION II COMPA		82.00	4,510.00
		WEEMINUCHE CONSTRUCTION AUTHORITY		18.21	1,001.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	2,200.00